

Sonu Kumar and Anr Vs. State of HP and Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 806 of 2025

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. L.N.Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 8, 2025
(*R.Atal*)